CCH Finance Committee

Receive and File Cook County Health Grant Awards and Renewals

Reporting Month: Aug-24
Type AMOUNT
Award 443,603 TOTAL AWARDS
Extend - $3,324,519
Renew 2,880,916
Grand Total 3,324,519

COUNTY APPROVAL | EXECUTIVE

SPONSOR

PRIOR GRANT
AMOUNT

PRIOR GRANT

GRANTOR HISTORY

GRANT PERIOD

CATEGORY

Type GRANT AMOUNT PURPOSE

llinois Department of Human Services

Department of Health & Human Services/Substance
Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration/Center
for Substance Abuse Treatment

lllinois Department of Human Services

Department of Health & Human Services/Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention

Department of Health & Human Services/Health
Resources and Services Administration

Department of Health & Human Services/Health
Resources and Services Administration

llinois Department of Human Services

Corporation for Supportive Housing(CSH)

Office of the Attorney General state of lllinois

Gilead Sciences, Inc.

Renew

Renew

Renew

Extend

Extend

Renew

Extend

Extend

Award

Award

361,965

525,500

1,300,000

o

(=]

693,451

50,000

393,603

Home Visiting Program

Project REACCH-OUT

llinois SOR.STR

Community Health Workers for COVID
Response and Resilient Communities

ANE-Nurse Practitioner Residency
Program

Advanced Nursing Education-Nurse
Practitioner Residency Fellowship
Program

NICHD International and Domestic
Pediatric and Maternal HIV and Other
High Priority Infectious Diseases Data
Coordinating Center

Flexible Housing Pool

Violent Crime Victims Assistance
Program

Master FOCUS Agreement

7/1/24-6/30/25

9/30/24-9/29/25

7/1/24-6/30/25

8/1/23-8/30/25

7/1/22-6/30/25

8/1/24-7/31/25

6/1/23-11/29/24

8/15/22-3/31/25

7/1/24-6/30/25

8/1/24-7/31/25

Board of Commissioners

Board of Commissioners

Board of Commissioners

Budget Director

Budget Director

Board of Commissioners

Budget Director

Budget Director

Budget Director

Board of Commissioners

Craig Williams, Chief
Administrative Officer

Thomas Nutter, Chief
Behavioral Health
Officer

Claudia Fegan, Chief
Medical Officer

LaMar Hasbrouck
MD, MPH, MBA, Chief
Operating Officer
(CCDPH)

Beena Peters, Chief
Nursing Executive

Beena Peters, Chief
Nursing Executive

Claudia Fegan, Chief
Medical Officer

Shannon Andrews,
Chief Equity and
Inclusion Officer
Claudia Fegan, Chief
Medical Officer
Claudia Fegan, Chief
Medical Officer

604,245

656,250

1,137,430

6,328,332.37

1,499,997

700,000

8,439

254,695

N/A

N/A

Previously approved by
the County Board
11/21/23

Previously approved by
the Budget Director
2/15/24

Previously approved by
the County Board 1/25/24

Previously approved by
the county Board 5/16/24

Previously approved by
the County Board 2/29/24

Previously Approved by
the Board 11/21/23

Previously presented
through Receive and File
5/20/24

Previously approved by
the County Board 9/21/23

N/A

N/A
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