Receive and File Cook County Health Grant Awards and Renewals

CCH Finance Committee

Туре	AMOUNT
Award	443,603
Extend	-
Renew	2,880,916
Grand Total	3,324,519

GRANTOR	Туре	GRANT AMOUNT	PURPOSE	GRANT PERIOD	COUNTY APPROVAL CATEGORY	EXECUTIVE	PRIOR GRANT	PRIOR GRANT HISTORY
Illinois Department of Human Services	Renew	361,965	Home Visiting Program	7/1/24-6/30/25		Craig Williams, Chief	604,245	Previously approved by the County Board 11/21/23
Department of Health & Human Services/Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration/Center for Substance Abuse Treatment	Renew	525,500	Project REACCH-OUT	9/30/24-9/29/25	1	Thomas Nutter, Chief Behavioral Health Officer	656 250	Previously approved by the Budget Director 2/15/24
Illinois Department of Human Services	Renew	1,300,000	Illinois SOR.STR	7/1/24-6/30/25	Board of Commissioners	Claudia Fegan, Chief Medical Officer		Previously approved by the County Board 1/25/24
Department of Health & Human Services/Centers for Disease Control and Prevention	Extend	•	Community Health Workers for COVID Response and Resilient Communities	8/1/23-8/30/25	Budget Director	LaMar Hasbrouck MD, MPH, MBA, Chief Operating Officer (CCDPH)	6,328,332.37	Previously approved by the county Board 5/16/24
Department of Health & Human Services/Health Resources and Services Administration	Extend		ANE-Nurse Practitioner Residency Program	7/1/22-6/30/25	Budget Director	Beena Peters, Chief Nursing Executive	1,499,997	Previously approved by the County Board 2/29/24
Department of Health & Human Services/Health Resources and Services Administration	Renew	693,451	Advanced Nursing Education-Nurse Practitioner Residency Fellowship Program	8/1/24-7/31/25	Board of Commissioners	Beena Peters, Chief Nursing Executive		Previously Approved by the Board 11/21/23
Illinois Department of Human Services	Extend	0	NICHD International and Domestic Pediatric and Maternal HIV and Other High Priority Infectious Diseases Data Coordinating Center	6/1/23-11/29/24	Budget Director	Claudia Fegan, Chief Medical Officer	9 420	Previously presented through Receive and File 5/20/24
Corporation for Supportive Housing(CSH)	Extend	0	Flexible Housing Pool	8/15/22-3/31/25		Shannon Andrews, Chief Equity and Inclusion Officer		Previously approved by the County Board 9/21/23
Office of the Attorney General state of Illinois	Award	50,000	Violent Crime Victims Assistance Program	7/1/24-6/30/25		Claudia Fegan, Chief Medical Officer	N/A	N/A
Gilead Sciences, Inc.	Award	393,603	Master FOCUS Agreement	8/1/24-7/31/25	Board of Commissioners	Claudia Fegan, Chief Medical Officer	N/A	N/A